
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008197-2024 

Contract

V&A Museum Professional Services

Victoria and Albert Museum

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-008197

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f044  

Published 14 March 2024, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Victoria and Albert Museum

Victoria & Albert Museum, Cromwell Road

London

SW7 2RL

Contact

Rory Day

Email

r.day@vam.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 2079422056

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008197-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008197-2024
mailto:r.day@vam.ac.uk


Page 2 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.vam.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

https://www.vam.ac.uk


Page 3 to 15

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

V&A Museum Professional Services

Reference number

VA/CON/17/23

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

PLEASE NOTE: This is a contract award notice to follow up a procurement process. This is
not a new tender opportunity.

The Victoria and Albert Museum wished to enter into non-exclusive framework agreements
with professional services consultants, to provide project management and quantity
surveyor services as and when required on individual projects in each of the following
disciplines: 1.Project Management 2.Quantity Surveyor Individual projects may range from
£250,000 to £10,000,000 and may comprise small advisory requirements through to work
on major construction/design projects. It is anticipated that the value of capital projects and
temporary exhibitions to be managed by the V&A over the next three years will be in the
region of £35,000,000. The Frameworks may be used for all Museum projects, including
'FuturePlan' and temporary exhibitions.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,000,000



Page 4 to 15

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Project Management

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71541000 - Construction project management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Project Management Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description



Page 5 to 15

II.2.1) Title

Quantity Surveyor

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71324000 - Quantity surveying services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Quantity Surveying Services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-024022

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

VA/CON/17/23

Title

V&A Museum Professional Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 45 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

/Notice/024022-2023


Page 7 to 15

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Arcadis LLP

80 Fenchurch Street

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

OC368843

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Avison Young (UK) Ltd

3 Brindleyplace

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

06382509



Page 8 to 15

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bristow Johnson Limited

109 Coleman Rd

Leciester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

08457441

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Gardiner & Theobald LLP

10 South Crescent

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London



Page 9 to 15

National registration number

OC307124

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Greenway Associates Ltd

Redhill Chambers, 2d High Street

Redhill

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

06277346

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lendlease Construction (Europe) Limited

Level 9, 5 Merchant Square

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 10 to 15

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

00467006

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lockerdell Consulting Limited

86-90 Paul Street

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

06533684

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Pulse Associates Ltd

Ten Broadway

Nottingham



Page 11 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

07021816

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stace LLP

273 High Street

Epping

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

OC312683

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Currie & Brown UK Limited



Page 12 to 15

150 Holborn

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

01300409

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000



Page 13 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

VA/CON/17/23 - 2

Title

V&A Professional Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 45 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mortimer Issacs Consultancy LLP

80 St. Albans Road

Watford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number



Page 14 to 15

OC321150

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turner & Townsend Cost Management Ltd

Low Hall, Calverley Lane

Horsforth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,000,000



Page 15 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=848044084

 GO Reference: GO-2024314-PRO-25501302

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Victoria and Albert Museum

Cromwell Road

London

SW7 2RL

Telephone

+44 2079422056

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=848044084
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T03:53:10+0100
	TCPDF




